NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS  

São Paulo, January 30, 2026 – Cury Construtora e Incorporadora S.A. (“Cury” or 

“Company”), hereby informs that, on this date, the Company's Board of Directors 

approved the distribution of dividends in the total amount of R$ 140.000.000,00 (one 

hundred and forty million reais) (“Dividends”), being such amount equivalent to 

R$ 0,4544752263 per common share issued by the Company.  

The Dividends payment must regard the following terms, conditions and procedures: 

1. People registered as shareholders of the Company on the base date of February